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PLANATION 

EX-1 • APPROXIMATE LOCATION AND 
DESIGNATION OF 6-12" 
CONFIRMATORY SOIL SAMPLES 
COLLECTED BY ROUX 
SEPTEMBER 16, 1994. 

Ex2-1• APPROXIMATE LOCATION AND 
DESIGNATION OF 12-18" 
CONFIRMATORY SOIL SAMPLES 
COLLECTED BY ROUX 
OCTOBER 13-14, 1994. 

EX3-1• APPROXIMATE LOCATION AND 
DESIGNATION OF 30-36" 
CONFIRMATORY SOIL SAMPLES 
COLLECTED BY ROUX 
OCTOBER 21, 1994. 

E01 AREA EXCAVATED, 0-6" DEPTH 
~SEPT. 14-16, 1994 

17/1 AREA EXCAVATED, 6-12" DEPTH 
IL_LJ OCT. 12-14, 1994 

~ AREA EXCAVATED, 12-30" DEPTH 
~OCT. 12-14, 1994 

1,400/1,300/1,450LD 

CONCENTRATION OF TOTAJ j 
LEAD DETECTED IN SOIL 
MEASURED IN MILLIGRAMS 
PER KILOGRAM (mg/kg) . 

FIELD DUPLICATE 

""" SIDE DOOR 
LAB DUPLICATE 

,__._~GATE 

FENCE 

Title: 

NOTE: BASE MAP ADAPTED 
FROM MAP PROVIDED BY 
SERCK, 1994. 

20' o· 20' 

APPROXIMATE SCALE 

RESULTS OF CONFIRMATORY 
SOIL SAMPLES, 

AND EXTENT OF EXCAVATION 

FLORA VISTA, NEW MEXICO 
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DEFINE ATTAINMENT 
OBJECTIVES 

SPECIFY PHASE 1 
SAMPLING PROGRAM 

COLLECT SAMPLES 

SPECIFY ADDITIONAL 
SAMPLING PROGRAMS 

(PHASE 2) 
ANALYZE DAT A 

ESTIMATE NUMBER OF SAMPLES 
REQUIRED TO CONFIRM 

ATIAINMENT OF' CLEANUP 
95% Cl 

COLLECT SAMPLES TO 
VERIFY ATIAINMENT 

OF' CLEANUP 

ANALYZE DATA 

NO 

DELINEATE AREA 
TO BE EXCAVATED 

EXCAVATE 
IMPACTED 

SOIL 

CALCULATE ADDITIONAL 
NUMBER OF 

SAMPLES REQUIRED 

EXCAVATE AREAS 
EXCEEDING CLEANUP 

STANDARD 

NO 
ALTERNATE 
MIX DESIGN 

COLLECT SAMPLES FOR WASTE 
CHARACTERIZATION (TCLP LEAD) 

NO 

SOIL 
STABILIZATION 
BENCH TEST 

TCLP TEST OF 
STABILIZED SOIL 

YES 

YES 

DISPOSAL AT 
MUNICIPAL 
LANDFILL 

STABILIZATION OF 
EXCAVATED SOIL 

TCLP TEST OF 
STABILIZED SOIL 

NO 

Title: 

SOIL INVESTIGATION AND 
REMEDIATION FLOW CHART 
FLORA VISTA, NEW MEXICO 
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• H-48 G-96 
2,330 9110/ 1150 

1,100LD 
400 

·H-49 
720 

·H-46 •G-85 ~-45 •G-86 
360 3,100/ 1,600 210/ 

2,&00LD 220LD 

• G-94 
140 

.. •G-87 
140 

• H-50 G-93 
190 420 

•G-88 
300/370 

·H-44 ·H-43.H-42 ~-41 ·H-40 ·H-39 

160 

•G-89 
340 

• G-91 
120 

•G-90 
2ao 

• G-54 
90 

··G-53 
210 

• G-55 
200 

•G-56 
160 

• G-66 
60 

•G-65 
220 

• G-67 
1!>0 

·H-29 

G-6a• 
290 

80/70• 

~-27 ~-26.H-25 

90 1,1100 

·H-28 •c-77 
530/560 830/1110 

SUMP 

H-47. G-84. D 
200 10,000 

8,000/ 820/ 310 270 360 6-40 
7,200LD 1100 

•G-83 
2,-400 

COMPRESSOR 

•G-82 
700 

•G-81 ~-38 •G-80 
700 4,450 ~ 

CONCRETE 

1,470 830 1,180 

• _.l'.b_. ~. ~. 
G-79 TH-35 G-52 '+1-1-36 G-57 't\-1-37 G-64 •G-69 •G-76 
230 570 590 420 1 40 400 '20 1,200 @ 3,600 

S-2 

OFFICE 

CONCRETE 

<20 

•G-8 
50/40 

· •G-7 
<20 

•G-6 
<20 

• G-5 . 
<20 

OVERHEAD DOORS 

OVERHEAD 

SIDE DOOR 

·H-11 ·H-6 
570 1,740 

•G-9 ·H-1 e G-16 
170 2.1&o 1,600 

·H-2 
3,990 

H-fr 
6,190/ 
-',OOOLO 

G-17• 
1,600 

•G-10 ·H-3 •G-15 G-18• 
<20 170/100/ 14,000/490LD 450 

70LD 

•G-11 
<20 

• G-12 
20 

-4t-4 -4t-5 
100 340 

•G-14 
50/20LD 

•G-13 
<20 

G-19• 
100/160 

• G-20 
50 

H-34. @s-1 
170 1,600 

H-3sJ:r •G-51 
11,360 290/180 

H-32. ·H-31 
12,200/ 5,500 
l,IOOLD 

•G-58 
490 

•G-63 
470 

•G-70 
530/550l.D 

-4,000 

•G-75 
5,600/ 
-4,&00LO 

•G-50 
5,600 

•c-590 
3,400 

• _.l'.b_ • 4- • 
G-62 'PH-23 G-71 '11-1-24 G-74 

BOIL­
OUT 
TANK 

C-1~ i' ~C-9 

c-2• 4-5 • c-8 
C-3· ••• C-7 · 

..LB'. e C-6 e 
TH-8 G-24 G-25 

1,300 100 360/170 

·H-9 
390 

·H-12 
260 

•G-23 
310 @w_

1 
790 

·H-10 
340/470 

•G-22 
130 

•G-21 

·H-13 
"'60 

•G-26 
470 

·H-14 
330 

•G-27 
120 

•G-28 
40 

•c-49 
7,8CO/ 
8,200lD 

•G-32 
610/540LO 

6,000 330 210 

SUMP 

·H-22 
220 

G-60 • @sw-1 
1,100 350 . 

• _.l'.b_ • 
G-61 TH-19 G-72 
720/ 1110 1-40 
1110 

·H-20 
720/840 

• ..i::b.... . • 
G-33 'VH-21 G-40 
3,1100/ 
2.300LD 

1,250 100 

·H-17 ·H-18 
-430 120 

•G-41 
210 

150 

• _.l'.b_ • 
G'-31 'YH- 16 G-34 
620 1,480 / 220 

1,570 

•G-39 
160 

•c-42 -
250/260/270lD 

·H-15 
"'60 

• • • G-30 G-35 
190 240/230 

•G-29 
160 

•G-36 

• G-38 
330 

•G-37 
70 

•G-43 
200 

•c-.« 
40 

2,100 

•G-73 
220 

•G-48 
710 

•G-9 
300 

•G-46 
ao 

•G-45 
0 

EXPLANATION · 

G-1. APPROXIMATE LOCATION AND 
DESIGNATION OF PHASE 1 
SOIL SAMPLES COLLECTED BY 
ROUX JUNE 15-16, 1994. 

W- 1@ APPROXIMATE LOCATION AND 
DESIGNATION OF SAMPLES 

_ COLLECTED BY THE NEW MEXICO 
ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT. 

H-l· APPROXIMATE LOCATION AND 
DESIGNATION OF PHASE 2 
SOIL SAMPLES COLLECTED BY 
ROUX JULY 28, 1994. 

c-1 ·APPROXIMATE LOCATION AND 
DESIGNATION OF CADMIUM 
SOIL SAMPLES COLLECTED 
BY ROUX JULY 28, 1994. 

ALL SOIL SAMPLE RESULTS OF 
0-6" SAMPLING DEPTH. 

1,400/1,300/1,450LD 

CONCENTRATION OF TOTAJ J 
LEAD DETECTED IN SOIL 
MEASURED IN MILLIGRAMS 
PER KILOGRAM (mg/kg) 

FIELD DUPLICATE 

('..,._ SIDE DOOR 
LAB DUPLICATE 

............... ~GATE 

FENCE 

Trt.le: 

NOTE: BASE MAP ADAPTED 
FROM MAP PROVIDED BY 
SERCK, 1994. 
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APPROXIMATE SCALE 

PHASE 1 AND PHASE 2 
SOIL SAMPLING RESULTS 

FLORA VISTA, NEW MEXICO 
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